## Fremont MOVE Application period:

## April 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024

Fremont County will be accepting applications for the one-half percent (½%) economic development tax through our citizen oversight committee named Fremont MOVE (Making Opportunity for a Viable Economy).

Any Fremont County business and/or organization is eligible to apply. The goal of Fremont County's ½% program is to reinvest the sales tax funds back into Fremont County's economy, by providing funding programs to its businesses.

Program objectives and application can be found on the Fremont County Website at <a href="https://www.fremontcountywy.gov">www.fremontcountywy.gov</a>. You can also contact the County Commissioners' Office at 307-332-1130. Any project that has previously received funding derived from the Fremont County ½ % economic development tax is ineligible to apply for future ½% tax funding from Fremont County.

Final application selections will be made by the Fremont County Commission following recommendation and review by the five-member MOVE committee, consisting of one representative from each of the County Commissioner Districts.

DISPLAY AD:			
Riverton Ranger Lander Journal	)	March 9, 13 and 16, 2024	
Dubois Frontier Wind River News	)	Week of March 11, 2024	
D:II			

Bill:

Fremont County Commissioners Office 450 N 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Room 205 Lander, WY 82520